FEE SCHEDULE 2022-2023

HILLSONG COLLEGE

All prices are quoted in Australian Dollars (AUD). All fees are subject to review and change.

() College

COURSE FEES

Fees®
Course / Award Stream
Semester 1, 2022 Semester 2, 2022 Sen;%szt?:er = Semester 2, 2023
Pastoral Leadership AUD 3,440 AUD 3,440 AUD 3,785 AUD 3,785
Certificate IV of Ministry Worship Music AUD 3,825 AUD 3,825 AUD 4,205 AUD 4,205
t
1% Year students Film & TV 2 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,720 AUD 4,720
Production 2 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,720 AUD 4,720
Pastoral Leadership AUD 3,440 AUD 3,440 AUD 3,785 AUD 3,785
Diploma of Ministry Worship Music AUD 3,825 AUD 3,825 AUD 4,205 AUD 4,205
d
2 Year students Film & TV 2 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,720 AUD 4,720
Production 2 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,290 AUD 4,720 AUD 4,720
Advanced Diploma of Ministry AUD 2,450 AUD 2,450 AUD 2,695 AUD 2,695
3" Year students

1 The fees above are indicative for full time courses. Part-time course fees are available upon request and subjected to numbers. Prices are correct as of 20 August 2021.
2 Film & TV, Production, and Worship Music streams are available at the Hills Campus only.

APPLICATION FEES & ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

Accommodation Utilities & Maintenance Fee”
Airport Shuttle Fee (Hills Campus only)
Recognition of Prior Learning (if applicable)

Credit Transfer Application Fee (if applicable)

Accommodation Application Fee (valid for applications received more than 5 weeks prior to Enrolment)3

AUD 250

AUD 250

AUD 75

AUD 175

AUD 100

3 Refundable only if applicants are not granted a place in Hillsong College Accommodation or if application is withdrawn within 21 days of scheduled arrival date.
*Late Fees may apply if Accommodation Application is not received on time.
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OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER PREMIUMS

2022 January Intake Cover Period® Single Couple Family

1 Year AUD 619.85 AUD 3789.75 AUD 6886.45
Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)*
Mandatory health insurance coverage for 2 Years AUD 1161.00 AUD 7415.70 AUD 14655.80
all overseas students.

3 Years AUD 1775.25 AUD 11382.60 AUD 23412.90
2022 July Intake Cover Period® Single Couple Family

1 Year AUD 619.85 AUD 3789.75 AUD 6886.45
Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)*
Mandatory health insurance coverage for 2 Years AUD 1161.00 AUD 7415.70 AUD 14655.80
all overseas students.

3 Years AUD 1775.25 AUD 11382.60 AUD 23412.90

*Prices as of the 7" September 2021.

4 Prices are indicative of OSHC packages organised by Hillsong College and secured with NIB. Prices are subject to review and change.

5 Overseas students must obtain health cover matching the length of their Australian student visa. For more details, please visit http://www.border.gov.au/Trav/Stud/More/Health-Insurance-for-Students.
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FEE SCHEDULE 2022-2023

HILLSONG COLLEGE

‘College

All prices are quoted in Australian Dollars (AUD). All fees are subject to annual review and change.

ACADEMIC PENALTIES

Late Enrolment Fee (Returning & Continuing students only)

Late Submission Fee 1 Valid after assessment due date up to Finalisation Date. Multiple submissions
of the single assessment supported up to Finalisation Date.

Late Submission Fee 2 Valid from Finalisation Date up to End of Semester Resubmission Deadline.

Late Submission Fee 3 Valid after End of Semester Resubmission Deadline.

Late Submission of Missed Class Form

AUD 250
AUD 50 per assessment

AUD 75 per assessment submission
AUD 125 per assessment submission

AUD 5 per form

STUDENT SERVICES

Replacement Student ID Card

Transcript Fee

Certificate Fee

Key Replacement (College Accommodation)
Bedframe & Mattress (College Accommodation)

Library — Late Return Fine

AUD 15
AUD 20
AUD 10
AUD 15 per key
AUD 175

AUD 1 per day
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DEFERRED PAYMENT PLANS

International Current/Continuing students (those who have completed at least one semester of study at HCL) who
are unable to pay their course fees in full by the semester’s required deadline may apply for a Deferred Payment
Plan.

Payment options for Australian and New Zealand applicants and students: Following changes to Regulations
covering Tuition Protection for students, College is no longer permitted to accept upfront semester payments in full.

As a result, we will now offer payment plans based as follows:

SEM 1, 2022 Payment Plan Options
Streams Total Price Sem 1, Enrolment (or before) 28t February 2022 30t April 2022
2022 Payment 1 Payment 2 Payment 3
Pastoral AUD 3440 AUD 1150 AUD 1150 AUD 1140
Worship AUD 3825 AUD 1280 AUD 1280 AUD 1265
Film & TV AUD 4290 AUD 1430 AUD 1430 AUD 1430
Production AUD 4290 AUD 1430 AUD 1430 AUD 1430
Advance Diploma AUD 2450 AUD 820 AUD 820 AUD 810
SEM 2 2022 Payment Plan Options
Streams Total Price Sem 2, Enrolment (or before) 31ST August 2022 30th September 2022
2022 Payment 1 Payment 2 Payment 3
Pastoral AUD 3440 AUD 1150 AUD 1150 AUD 1140
Worship AUD 3825 AUD 1280 AUD 1280 AUD 1265
Film & TV AUD 4290 AUD 1430 AUD 1430 AUD 1430
Production AUD 4290 AUD 1430 AUD 1430 AUD 1430
Advance Diploma AUD 2450 AUD 820 AUD 820 AUD 810
2023
SEM1, 2023 Payment Plan Options
Streams Total Price Sem Enrolment (or 28th February 2023 30th April 2023 31st May 2023
1,2023 before) Payment 2 Payment 3 Payment
Payment 1
Pastoral AUD 3785 AUD 1270 AUD 1270 AUD 1245 NA
Worship AUD 4205 AUD 1410 AUD 1410 AUD 1385 NA
Film & TV AUD 4720 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 220
Production AUD 4720 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 220
Advance Diploma AUD 2695 AUD 900 AUD 900 AUD 895 NA
SEM 22023 Payment Plan Options
Streams Total Price Sem Enrolment (or 31ST August 2023 30th September 31st October
2, 2023 before) Payment 2 2023 2023
Payment 1 Payment 3 Payment
Pastoral AUD 3785 AUD 1270 AUD 1270 AUD 1245 NA
Worship AUD 4205 AUD 1410 AUD 1410 AUD 1385 NA
Film & TV AUD 4720 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 220
Production AUD 4720 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 1500 AUD 220
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